
Paoli and Bryn Mawr TO PHILADELPHIA 
m 
AM 

Lv Paoli, Pa.________ ________ 6.16 • Daylesford, Pa. ______ ______ I 6.18 • Berwyn, Pa._____________ __ 6.20 • Devon, Pa.___ _____________ 6.22 • Strafford, Pa.______________ 6.24 
Lv Wayne, Pa. __ ____________ _ " St. Davids, Pa. ______ __ ___ _ " Radnor, Pa. _______ ___ ____ _ " Villanova, Pa. ____ _____ __ _ _ " Rosemont, Pa, ____________ _ 
Lv Bryn Mawr, Pa. _________ _ " Haverford, Pa. ___________ _ " Ardmore, Pa. __________ __ _ _ " Wynnewood, Pa. __________ _ " Narberth, Pa. ____________ _ 
Lv Merion, Pa. _____ _________ _ 

11 Overbrook, Pa. _____ ___ ___ _ " 52nd St. Phila., Pa. ________ _ 

6.26 6.27 6 29 6.31 6.33 
6.35 6.37 6.38 6.40 6.41 
6.43 6.44 6.47 

304 

AM 
6.55 6.57 6.59 7.01 7.03 
7 05 7.<Jl 7.09 7.12 7.14 
7.16 7.18 7.19 7.21 7.22 
7.24 7.25 

314 

AM 
7.45 7.47 7.49 7.51 7.53 
7 55 7.57 7.59 8.01 8.03 
8.06 8.09 8.10 8.12 8.14 
8.15 8.17 

602 Sat. Only 
AM 
8.10 

380 

AM 
8.11; 8.17 8.19 8.21 8.23 
8.25 8.26 8.28 8.30 8.32 
8 34 8.36 8.37 8.38 8.40 
8.42 8.43 

322 

AM 
8.30 8.32 8.34 8.36 8.38 
8.40 8.42 8.44 8.46 8.48 
8.50 8.52 8.54 8.56 8.57 
8.58 8.59 

Ar Philadelphia, Pa. " 30th St. Sta.___ _____ _ 6. 53 7.33 8.25 8.34 8.51 9.07 " Penn Center_____ __ __ ___ 6.57 7.37 8.29 8.38 8.55 9.11 
AM AM AM AM AM AM 

Philadelphia TO BRYN MAWR AND PAOLI 
369 371 373 603 375 

Miles 
309 311 

Except Sat. -- - ------ 1- - -- - - -- - -AM AM AM AM AM AM AM Lv Philadelphia, Pa._ .o " Penn Center ___ .·--• 30th St. Sta,----- 1.00 1.03 7.15 7.18 7.42 7 45 8.00 8.03 8.30 8.33 - - - - --- - -1-- - - -- -- - -4.1 Lv 52nd St. Phila., Pa ... _____ _ 5.6 " Overbrook, Pa________ 1.11 6.1 " Merion, Pa,_________ 1.13 
7.0 Lv Narberth, Pa. ________ _ 7.6 " '\Vynnewood, Pa ... __ 8.6 11 Ardmore, Pa. _____ _ 9.3 " Haverford, Pa. ______ _ 10.3 " Bryn Mawr, Pa. __ 

11.0 Lv Rosemont, Pa. ____ _ 12.1 " Villanova, Pa ...... _. __ 13.1 " Radnor, Pa. ________ _ 13.9 " St. Davids, Pa, ______ _ 14.6 " Wayne, Pa .. ________ _ 

1.15 1.17 1.19 1.21 1.23 
1.25 1.27 1.29 1.31 1.33 

7.23 7.26 7.27 
7.29 7.30 7.32 7.34 7.37 
7.39 7.41 7.43 7.45 7.46 

7.50 7.53 7.54 
7.56 7.57 7.59 8.01 8.04 
8.06 8.08 8.10 8.12 8.13 -- - - --- --,-- -- --15.5 Lv Strafford, Pa, .. ____ _ 16.6 " Devon,. Pa. ____ ____ _ 17.7 " Berwyn, Pa. ______ _ _ 18.7 " Daylesford, Pa. ____ _ 20.0 Ar Paoli, Pa. _______ _ 

1.35 1.37 1.39 1.41 1.45 

7.48 8.15 7.50 8.17 7.52 8.19 7.54 I 8.21 7.56 8.23 

8.13 

8.27 

8.38 8.41 8.42 
8.44 8.45 8.47 8.49 8.52 
8.54 8.56 8.58 9.00 9.01 
9.03 9.05 9.<Jl 9.09 9.11 

9.15 9 .18 
9.23 9.26 9.27 
9.29 9.30 9.32 9.34 9.37 
9.39 9.41 9.43 9.45 9.46 
9.48 9.50 9.52 9.54 9.56 

9.45 9.48 
9.55 9.56 
9.58 9.59 10.01 10.03 10.06 

10.08 10.10 10.12 10. 14 10.15 
10.17 10.19 10.21 10.23 10.25 

AM AM AM AM AM AM AM 

"SAFETY FIR.ST-DO NOT GET ON OR OFF MOVING TRAINS" 

SATURDAYS and Washington's Birthday and Good Friday 
MONDAY THRU FRIDAY TRAINS AND REFERENCE NOTES SHOWN ON OTHER SIDE 

324 

AM 
9.00 9.02 9.04 9.06 9.08 
9.10 9.12 9.14 9.16 9.18 
9.20 9.22 9.23 9.25 9.26 
9.28 9.30 

9.38 9.42 
AM 

326 

AM 
9.35 9.37 9.39 9.41 9.43 
9.45 9.47 9.49 9.51 9.53 
9.55 9 .57 9.59 10.01 10.02 

10.03 10.04 

10.12 10.16 
AM 

328 

AM 
10.00 10.02 I0.04 10.06 10.08 
IO.IO 10.11 10.13 10.15 10.17 
10.19 10.21 10.22 10.24 10.25 
10.27 10.28 

10.36 I0.40 
AM 

330 

AM 
10.30 10.32 10.34 10.36 10.38 
I0.40 I0.41 10 43 I0.45 10.47 
10.49 10.51 10.52 I0.54 10.55 
10.57 I0.58 

11.06 11.10 
AM 

332 

AM 
11.00 11.02 11.04 11.06 11.08 
11.10 11.11 11.13 11.15 11.17 
11.19 11.21 11.22 11.24 11.25 
11 .27 11.28 

11.36 11.40 
AM 

334 

AM 
11.30 11.32 11.34 11 .36 11 .38 

336 

PM 
12.00 
12.04 12.06 12.08 

11.40 12.10 11.41 12.11 11.43 12-13 11 .45 12-15 11.47 12.17 --11.49 12-19 11.51 12-21 11.52 12 .22 11.54 12 -24 11.55 12.25 
11 .57 12.27 11.58 12.28 

12.06 12.36 12.10 12.40 
PM PM 

I 338 340 

PM PM 
12.30 1 .oo 12.32 12.34 --1~04 12.36 1.06 12.38 1.08 
12.40 12.42 12.44 12.46 12.48 
12.50 12.52 12.54 12.56 12.58 
1.00 1 .02 

1. I 1 1. 15 
PM 

1.10 1.11 1-13 1-15 1-17 
1 .19 1.21 1.22 1 .24 I .25 
1 .27 1-28 

1 .36 1-40 
PM 

608 

PM 
1.27 

1.53 1.57 
PM 

370 

PM 

1-40 1-41 1 .43 1 .45 1-47 
1.49 1 .51 1 .52 1 54 1 _55 
I .57 I 58 

2.06 2.10 
PM 

342 

PM 

2.10 2.11 2.13 2. 15 2.17 
2. 19 2.21 2.22 2.24 2.25 
2.27 2.28 

2.36 2 40 
PM 

344 374 

PM PM 

348 350 

PM PM 
3-30 3.32 3.33 3.35 3 37 

4.00 4.02 4.04 4.06 4.08 
2.40 3.10 3.39 4.10 2.41 3.11 3.40 4.12 2.43 3.13 3.42 4-14 2.45 3.15 3.44 4.16 2.47 3.17 3.46 4.18 - - -- - -2.49 3.19 3.47 4.20 2.50 3 21 3.49 4.21 2-51 3.22 3.50 4.22 2-53 3.24 3.52 4.23 2.54 3.25 3.54 4-24 
2.55 3.27 3.55 4.26 2-56 3.28 3.56 4.27 

610 

PM 
4-17 

4.29 

352 

PM 
4.40 4 42 4.44 4.46 4.48 
4 50 4.52 4.54 4 56 4 58 
s.oo s.02 5.03 5.04 5.05 
5 07 5 08 s. 10 

3,04 3 36 4.04 4.37 4 41 s. 16 3 08 3.40 4.08 4.41 4.45 5.20 
PM PM PM PM PM PM 

376 

PM 
5.20 5 22 5.24 5.26 5.28 s:ro 5.31 5_33 5 35 5 37 
5.39 5.41 5-42 5.44 5.45 
5 4i 5.48 
~ 
5 56 6 00 
PM I 

358 

PM 
6 20 I 6 22 6 24 6.26 6 28 
6 30 6.32 6 34 6.36 6.38 
6.40 6 42 6 44 6.46 6.48 
6.50 6.52 

360 362 616 

PM PM 
7.00 8.00 

PM 
8.41 -TM I ti~ 7.06 8 06 7.08 808 

7 10 7 11 7 13 7.15 7.17 
7 19 7 21 7 22 7 24 7.25 
7.27 7.28 

8 10 8.11 8.13 8 15 8 17 
8 19 ------8 21 ------8 23 d 8.53 8 25 ------8.26 ------
8 28 8 29 

7.00 7.36 8.36 8 40 9.04 9.08 7.04 7.40 
PM PM PM PM 

364 

PM 

366 368 

PM PM 
10.30 11 .40 110 32 11 42 10.34 11 .44 10 36 11 .46 10.38 11.48 

9 25 10.40 11 50 9.26 10.41 11 .52 9.28 10.43 11 .54 9.30 10.45 11 .56 9.32 10.47 11 58 
9.34 10.49 12 00 9.36 10-51 12 02 9.37 10.52 12.04 9.39 10.54 12 06 9.40 10.55 12.08 
9 42 10 57 12.10 9.43 10.58 12.12 

9 51 11 06 12.20 9.55 11.10 12.24 
PM PM AM 

SATURDAYS and Washington's Birthday and Good Friday 
MONDAY THRU FRIDAY TRAINS AND REFERENCE NOTES SHOWN ON OTHER SIDE 

377 313 315 317 607 319 321 

AM AM AM AM 
11.45 11.48 

PM PM PM 
1.15 1. 18 10 .00 10 .30 11.15 10.03 10.33 11.18 12.05 12.45 12.08 12.48 

10.10 I0.11 10.40 10.41 11.25 11.55 11.26 11.56 
10.13 10 .43 11 .28 I0.14 I0.44 11 .29 10.16 10.46 11.31 10.18 10.48 11.33 I0.21 10.51 11.36 

11 .58 11.59 12.01 12.03 12.06 
I0.23 10.53 11.38 12.08 10.25 10.55 11.40 12.10 10.27 I0.57 11.42 12.12 10.29 I0.59 11.44 12.14 10.30 11.00 11 .45 12.15 
10 .32 10.34 10 .36 10.38 10.40 

11.02 11.04 11.06 
11.10 

11.47 11.49 11.51 111.53 11.55 
AM AM AM 

12.17 -----­l2 19 ------12.21 ------12.23 ------12.25 12.30 
PM PM 

12 58 t.28 12 .59 1 .29 1.01 1-31 1.03 1.33 1.06 1.36 
1-08 1.38 1.10 1.40 1.12 1.42 1.14 1.44 1.15 1-45 
1.T7 1. 47 1.19 1.49 1 .21 I .51 1 .23 1 .53 1.25 1.55 
PM PM 

323 

PM 
1-45 I .48 
1.55 1.56 
1-58 1.59 2.01 2.03 2.06 
2.08 2 10 2.12 2.14 2. 15 
2. 17 2 19 2.21 2.23 2.25 
PM 

325 

PM 
2.15 2. 18 

-T2s 2.26 
2 28 2.29 2 31 2 33 2.36 
2.38 2-40 2.42 2.44 2.45 
2 47 2.49 2.51 2.53 2.ss 
PM 

379 

PM 
2.45 2.48 

--:z:ss 2.56 
2.58 2.59 3.01 3.03 3-06 
3.08 3.10 3. 12 3. 14 3.15 
3.17 3. 19 3.21 3.23 3-25 
PM 

329 

PM 
3.15 3.18 

393 

PM 
3.45 3.48 

3.29 3 58 3-30 3 59 3.33 4 01 3.35 4 03 3.37 4.06 
3.40 4.08 3.42 4.10 3.44 4.12 3.46 4.14 3.48 4.15 
3.51 4.17 3.53 4.19 3.55 4.21 3.57 4.23 4.00 4.25 
PM PM 

625 
Sat. Only 
PM 
4 05 4.08 

4-30 
PM 

381 

PM 
4.15 4 18 

335 

PM 
4.45 4 48 

337 

PM 
5 00 5 03 

389 

PM 
5 30 5 33 

4.28 4.57 5. 14 5.43 4.29 4.58 5. ts s.44 4.31 4.59 5.16 5.46 4.33 s.oo 5 17 5.48 4.36 5-02 5.18 5.51 
4.38 5 04 S 19 5.53 4.40 S 06 5.22 5.55 4.42 5.08 5.25 5 57 4.44 5.10 5.27 5.59 4 45 5. 12 5.29 6 00 
4.47 5.14 5.31 6.02 4.49 5. 16 5.34 6.04 4.51 5.18 5.37 6.07 4.53 5.20 5.39 6.08 4.55 5.25 5.42 6.11 
PM PM PM PM 

391 619 351 355 395 
Sat. Only - --- --,----PM PM PM PM PM 

5.48 5 55 6 33 7.30 8.30 5 51 5 58 ~ 7.33 8.33 
5.58 ------ 6.43 7.40 8.40 5.59 ------ 6.45 7.41 8.41 U1 ~ 743 843 1~1 u~ u: u: 6 06 ------ 6.53 7.48 8.48 6.09 ------ 6.56 7.51 8 51 - --- - - -- - -6.11 ------ 6 58 7.53 8.53 6.13 ------ 7 00 7_55 8.55 6.15 --- --- 1.02 7_57 8 57 6.17 ------ 7.04 7.59 8.59 6.18 ------ 7.06 8.00 9.00 -- ----' --- --

361 617 363 365 

PM PM PM PM 
9.30 10 00 10.10 11 00 9_33 10.03 10.13 11.03 

9.43 ------ 10-23 It. 13 9 44 ------ 10-24 11. 14 9.46 ------ 10.26 11.16 9-48 ------ 10 28 11 . 18 9.50 -- ---- 10.31 11 .20 
9.52 ------ 10.33 11.22 9.54 ------ 10.35 11 .24 9.56 ------ 10 37 11 26 958 1039 11 28 9 59 ------ 10.40 11 29 

6.20 ------ 7.08 6.22 ------ 1.10 6.25 ------ 7 -12 I 6 27 ------ f 7-14 6.28 6 20 7. ·~ 

8.02 9 02 10.01 ------8.04 9.04 10 03 ------8.06 9.06 10.05 ------8.08 ------ 10.07 ------8-10 9 10 10.10 10.27 

10.42 11 -31 10-44 11 -33 10.46 11 35 10.48 11 .37 10-50 11-40 
PM PM I PM PM PM I PM PM PM PM 

.. 367 ~ .. ::: 
- - 'l; PM ,. -a 11 59 ;;; 12 .02 .:: -- .!! 
------ 0 12.09 _:: 12.10 j; -- .,, 12.12 ·c 12.13 :!! 12.15 :::E 12.17 ~ 12.20 ,= 
- - <( 12 .22 ~ 12 .24 .5 12.26 ! lU~ g, - - ·c 12 31 .; 12.33 :::E 12.35 > lU~ ] 
AM :i.. 

Lv Paoli, Pa, __ _____________ _ • Daylesford, Pa. ___________ _ " Berwyn, Pa. ______________ _ " Devon, Pa. ____________ __ _ _ • Strafford, Pa. __________ ___ _ 
Lv Wayne, Pa. __________ ____ _ " St. Davids, Pa. ___________ _ 

1' Radnor, Pa. _______ _______ _ " Villanova, Pa. ________ ____ _ " Rosemont, Pa. ____________ _ 

304 

AM 
6.55 6.57 6.59 7.01 7.03 
7.05 7.<Jl 7.00 7.12 7 .14 

380 

AM 
8.15 8.17 8.19 8.21 8.23 
8.25 8.26 8.28 8.30 8.32 

328 

AM 
10.00 10.02 10.04 10.06 10.08 
10.10 10.11 10.13 10.15 10.17 

606 

AM 
10.27 

Lv Bryn Mawr, Pa. ________ _ " Haverford, Pa. _______ ____ _ '' Ardmore, Pa. _____________ _ 
'1 Wynnewood, Pa. _________ _ _ " Narberth, Pa. ____ ____ ____ _ 

7 .16 7 .18 7.19 7.21 7.22 

8.34 10.19 8.36 10.21 8.37 10.22 8.38 10.24 8.40 10.25 
Lv Merion, Pa, ______________ _ 7.24 8.42 10.27 " Overbrook, Pa. ____ _______ _ 7.25 8.43 10.28 " 52nd St. Phila., Pa. _______ _ 
Ar Philadelphia, Pa. " 30th St. Sta ______________ _ " Penn Center ___ _____ ___ _ 7 .33 8 .51 10 .36 7.37 1 8.55 I0.40 

AM AM I AM 

10.52 10.56 
AM 

369 371 307 311 605 
Except Dec. 25 

AM AM AM AM AM Lv Philadelphia, Pa. " Penn Center ___ __ _ 1.00 7.15 8.45 9.45 10.00 
11 30th St. Sta. - - 1.03 7.18 8.48 9.48 10.03 

Lv 52nd St. Phila., Pa. __ . ___ ___ 7.23 8.55 " Overbrook, Pa. ______ ~ 1.11 7.26 8.58 " Merion, Pa. _________ g ~ __!__3!._ 8.59 
Lv Narberth, Pa. __ _____ ~ 1.15 7.29 9.01 • Wynnewood, Pa. ____ c 1.17 7.30 9.02 • Ardmore, Pa. ___ c ____ 2 1.19 7.32 9.04 " Haverfo rd, Pa. ____ __ 0 1.21 7.34 9.06 " Bryn Mawr, Pa. ____ = 1.23 7.37 9.09 
Lv Roserr.ont, Pa. _______ ~ ~ ~ ~ " Villanova, Pa. _______ ..- 1.27 7.41 9.13 " Radnor, Pa.___ ______ 1.29 7.43 9.15 " St. Davids, Pa.______ 1.31 7.45 9.16 • Wayne, Pa._________ 1.33 7.46 9.18 
Lv Strafford, Pa. ______ _ •• Devon, Pa. ________ _ _ ., Berwyn, Pa. ________ _ " Daylesford, Pa. _____ _ 

1' Paoli, Pa. _________ _ 

1.35 1.37 1.39 1.41 1.45 
AM 

7.48 9.20 7.50 9.22 7.52 9.24 7.54 9.26 7.56 9.29 
AM I AM 

9 55 ------9.56 
9 .58 ------9.59 -----­lO.Ol ------10.03 ------10.06 --
10·00 ------10.10 ------10.12 ------10.14 -----­l0. l5 ------
10.17 -----­lO. 19 ------10.21 ------10.23 --- _ 10.25 10.26 
AM AM 

SUNDAYS and HOLIDAYS (See reference notes) 
332 I 336 I 338 Except Except Except Dec. 25 Dec. 25 Dec. 25 
AM PM PM 
11.00 11.02 11 04 11 .06 11 .08 
11.10 11.11 11 .13 11.15 11.17 
11.19 11.21 11.22 11 .24 11.25 
11.27 11.28 

12.00 12.30 ------ 12.32 12.04 12.34 12 06 12.36 12.08 12.38 
12.10 12. 11 12. 13 12. 15 12.17 
12. 19 12.21 12.22 12. 24 12.25 
12.27 12.28 

12.40 12.42 12.44 12.46 12.48 
12.50 12.52 12.54 12.56 12.58 
1.00 1.02 

340 

PM 
1.00 
1 .04 1 .06 1.08 
1. 10 1.11 I. 13 I. IS 1. 17 
1.19 1.21 1 .22 1-24 1-25 
1.27 1.28 

608 

PM 
1-27 

342 374 Except Dec. 25 
PM PM 
2.00 2 02 2.04 2.06 2.08 
2.10 2. 11 2.13 2.15 2.17 
2. 19 2.21 2.22 2.24 2.25 
2.27 2.28 

3 00 
3.04 3.06 3.08 
3 10 3.11 3.13 3.15 3.17 
3.19 3.21 3.22 3.24 3.25 
3.27 3.28 

350 610 Except Dec. 25 
PM PM 
4.00 4.02 4.04 4.06 4~ 
4. 10 4 12 4 14 4-16 4 18 
4.20 4.21 4.22 HJ 
4 26 4 27 

4-17 

4 29 

396 612 

PM PM 
5.00 5 42 5.02 ------504 -- --5 06 --- ---5.08 ------
5.10 ------5.11 ------5.13 ------5.15 ------5.17 --- ---
519 -----5.21 5.22 5 55 5.24 ------5-25 ------
5.27 ------5.28 ------I 5 31 ------

398 360 Except Except Dec. 25 Dec. 25 
PM PM 
6.00 6 02 6.04 6.06 6.08 
6. 10 6.11 6. 13 6. 15 6-17 
6.19 6.21 6 22 6.24 6.25 
6 27 6.28 

7.00 
7.04 7.06 7.08 
7. 10 7.11 7. 13 7.15 7. 17 
7.19 7.21 7.22 7.24 7.25 
7.27 7.28 

618 

PM 
7.46 

362 

PM 
8 00 f 8 02 8 04 8.06 8 08 
8 10 8.11 8.13 8 15 8 17 
8 19 8 21 8 23 8.25 8.26 
8 28 8 29 

364 624 Except Dec. 25 
366 

PM PM PM 
9. 15 10 25 10.30 ------ ------ 110 32 9.19 ------ 10.34 9.21 ------ 10 36 9.23 - - 10.38 
9.25 9.26 9.28 9.30 9 32 
9 34 9 36 9 37 9 39 9.40 
9.42 9 43 

10.40 10.41 10-43 10.45 10.47 
10 49 10.51 10.52 10 54 10.55 
10 57 10.58 

368 Except Dec. 25 
l'M 
11.40 11.42 11.44 11.46 11.48 
11-50 11-52 11 54 11.56 11.58 
12 00 12.02 12 04 12.06 12.08 
12 10 12.12 

11 .36 12.36 I.II 1.36 1 53 2.36 3.36 4.37 4.41 538 6.06 6.36 7.36 8.09 8 36 9.51 10.51 11.06 12.20 11.40 12.40 I.IS 1.40 157 2.40 3.40 4-41 4.45 5.42 6.10 6.40 7.40 8.13 8 40 9.55 10.55 11-10 12.24 
AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM I 

SUNDAYS and HOLIDAYS (See reference notes) 
397 317 607 

Except Dec. 25 
AM AM PM 

319 323 379 
Except Dec. 25 Except Dec. 25 

PM PM PM 
10.45 11.45 12 05 12.45 1-45 2.45 10.48 11 .48 12.08 12.48 1-48 2.48 

10.58 11 .58 ------10-59 11.59 ------11.01 12.01 ------11.03 12.03 -----­ll.06 12.06 
11.08 12.08 ::_::: 11.10 12. 10 ------11.12 12.12 ------11.14 12.14 11.15 12.15 -------- -- - -11.17 12 17 ----11.19 12-19 ------11.21 12.21 -----­ll .Z3 12.23 ------11.25 12.25 12.30 
AM PM PM 

12.58 1 -58 2 58 12.59 1-59 2.59 I .01 2.01 3.01 1.03 2.03 3-03 t.06 2.06 3-06 - - -- --1.08 2.oi 3.08 1.10 2.10 3-10 1.12 2.12 3.12 1.14 2 .14 3. 14 1.15 2.15 3.15 
117 2.17 3.17 1.19 2.19 3.19 1.21 2.21 3.21 1 .23 2.23 3.23 1-25 2 25 3- 25 
PM PM PM 

393 625 335 
Except Dec. 25 __ .J__ 
PM PM l'M 
3.45 4 os 1445 3.48 4.08 4.48 

-Tss ______ --ns 3.56 4.56 - - ------3 58 ------ 4.57 3 59 ---- 4.58 4 01 ------ 4.59 4.03 ------ s.oo 406 502 
4.08 :::::: 5.04 4.10 ------ 5.06 4.12 ------ 5-08 4.14 ----- 5. 10 4.15 ------ 5.12 
4.17 ------ 5.14 4.19 ----- 5.16 4.21 ------ 5.18 4.23 ___ __ 5.20 4.25 4.30 5.25 
PM PM PM 

.. 619 353 617 363 365 367 :i 391 
Except Dec. 25 

627 355 I 395 361 
Except Except Dec. 25 Dec. 25 Except Except Dec. 25 Dec. 25 l "' 

PM PM PM PM PM 
5.48 5.55 7 00 7.10 7.30 s.s1 s.58 1.03 1.13 7_33 

PM PM PM PM 
8.30 9.30 10.00 10.10 8.33 9.33 10.03 10. 13 

5.58 ------ 7 10 ------ 7.40 8.40 9 40 ------ 10.20 5.59 7 11 ------ 7.41 8.41 9.41 ------ 10 21 
6.01 ------ 7 13 ------ 7.43 6.02 ------ 7.14 7.44 6.04 ------ 7 16 ------ 7.46 6.06 ------ 7 18 ------ 7.48 6.09 7 20 ------ 7-51 
6.11 :::::: 7 22 ------ 7_53 6.13 ------ 7 24 ------ 7_55 6.15 ------ 7.26 ------ 7_57 6.17 728 7.59 6. 18 ------ 7 29 ------ 8.00 

8.43 9_43 ------ 10.23 8.44 9_44 ------ 10.24 8.46 9.46 ------ 10 26 8.48 9.48 ------ 10.28 8 51 9.50 ------ 10.31 
8.53 9 52 ------ 10.33 8 55 9.54 ------ 10 35 8.57 9 56 ------ 10.37 8 59 9 58 10.39 9.00 9.59 ------ 10.40 

6.20 ------ 7 .31 ------6.22 ---- -- 7 33 -----6-25 ------ 7 35 ------
8.02 9.02 10 01 ------ 10.42 

1 6 27 ------ 7 37 6.28 6.20 7 .40 7 35 
8.04 9.04 10.03 ------ 10.44 8.06 9.06 10.05 ------ 10.46 8 08 ------ 10 07 10.48 8. 10 9. 10 10-10 10.25 10-50 

PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 

-- - - 'l; PM PM ,. -a 11.00 11 .59;;; 11-03 12.02 :§ 
------ ------ 4) 11 10 12.09 ,:: 11.11 12.10 j; ----.,, 11.13 12 12·c 11. 14 12 13 :!! 11-16 12 15 :::E 11-18 12.17 ~ 11.20 12.20 ,= 
- - -- <( 1U1 lt~.; 11.26 12 26 e 11.28 12.28 ... 11 29 12.29 g' - - ·c 11 31 12.31 .; 11-33 12.33 :::E 11.35 12.35 >-11 _37 12 37 1; 11 .40 12 .39 "' 

PM AM .f 
2nd ed. 75M 10-31-76 ALLEN, LANE 8t &COTT, INC •• PHILA, PRINTED IN U, S. A. 

Paoli Bryn Mawr Philadelphia 
AND INTERMEDIATE ST A TIONS 

CONRAIL~ 
Effective October 31, 1976 

Beat that line! 
Get your monthly commutation tickets by mail-automatically-at no extra charge. 

Pick up a "Charge-N-Ride" 
application form at the ticket office. 
Or write: Charge N-Ride Conrail c/o Passenger Agent 

30th St. Station 
Philadelphia, Pa. 19104 

DO NOT CROSS RAILROAD TRACKS 
iii iii iii iii iii iii ii iii iii I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I ry-.-. • 11 

Use designated walkways to and from train platforms. 
SOUTHEASTERN PENNSYLVANIA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY 

Form 40 

Downloaded from http://PRR.Railfan.net - Collection of Rob Mandeville - ©2024 - Commercial reproduction or distribution  prohibited 



~--------------

"SAFETY FIRST-DO NOT GET ON OR OFF MOVING TRAINS" 

Paoli and Bryn Mawr TO PHILADELPHIA MONDAYS thru FRIDAYS, Except HOLIDAYS (See 
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * 024 326 026 328 606 028 330 332 630 334 336 338 300 302 002 304 306 308 310 312 012 314 014 316 318 018 320 020 322 022 324 ------ -- -- --AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM 

Lv Paoll, Pa. ________________ 5.45 6.30 6.55 7.11 7 .18 7.30 7.37 7.45 7.55 8.02 8.15 8.30 9.00 9.35 10.00 10. Z1 10.30 11.00 11 .Zl 11.30 12.00 12.30 " Daylesford, Pa, ____________ 5.47 6.32 6.57 7.20 7.39 7.47 7.58 8.17 8.32 9.02 9.37 10.02 ------ 10.32 11.02 11.32 -ifli4 12.32 " Berwyn, Pa. ___ ____________ 5.49 6.34 6.59 7.14 -T33 7.41 7.49 8.00 8.19 8.34 9.04 9.39 10.04 ------ 10.34 ll.04 11.34 12.34 • Devon, Pa. ________________ 5.51 6.36 7.01 7.16 7.35 7.43 7.51 8.02 8.21 8.36 9.06 9.41 10.06 ------ 10.36 ll .06 ll .36 12.06 12.36 • Strafford, Pa. ______________ 5.53 6.38 7.03 7.18 7.37 7.45 7.53 8.04 8.23 8.38 9.08 9.43 10.08 ------ 10.38 ll.08 ll .38 12.08 12.38 -- - - -- -- -- --Lv Wayne, Pa. __ ___ __________ 5.55 6.40 7.05 7.20 7.25 7.39 7.47 7.55 8.06 8.25 8.40 9.10 9.45 10.10 10.40 11.10 ll .40 12. 10 12.40 
' 1 St. Davids, Pa. ____ ________ 5.56 6.42 7.07 7.Zl 7.49 7.57 8.08 8.27 8.42 9.12 9.47 ------ 10.11 ------ 10.41 11.11 -- ---- 11.41 12.11 12.42 
111 Radnor, Pa. _______ ____ ____ 5.58 6.44 7.09 7.29 7.51 7.59 8.10 8.29 8.44 9.14 9.49 ------ 10.13 10.43 11.13 ------ 11.43 12. 13 12.41 
M Villanova, Pa. _____________ 6.00 6.46 7.12 7.32 7.54 8.01 8.13 8.31 8.46 9.16 9.51 ------ 10.15 ------ 10.45 11.15 ------ 11.45 12.15 12.46 " Rosemont, Pa. _____________ 6.02 6.49 7.14 7.34 7.57 8.03 8.15 8.33 8.48 9.18 9.53 ------ 10.17 ------ 10.47 11.17 ------ 11.47 12-17 12.48 -- -- -- - - -- --Lv Bryn Mawr, Pa. __________ 6.04 6.51 7.06 7.16 7.26 7.37 7.45 8.00 8.06 8.18 8.26 8.36 8.43 8.50 9.00 9.20 9.30 9.55 10.00 10.19 ------ 10.40 10.49 ll .19 11.49 12 19 12.50 
11 Haverford, Pa. ____________ 6.06 7.08 7.18 7.28 7.39 7.47 8.02 8.09 8.13 8.21 8.29 8.46 9.02 9.32 10.02 10.21 ------ 10.42 10.51 11.21 ------ 11.51 12 21 12.52 
11 Ardmore, Pa. _________ _____ 6.07 7.10 7.30 7.41 7.49 8.04 8.15 8.23 8.31 8.48 9.03 9.23 9.33 10.03 10.22 10.43 10.52 11.22 ------ 11.52 12.22 12.54 " Wynnewood, Pa. _____ ______ 6.09 7.12 7.32 7.44 7.52 8.06 8.17 8.25 8.32 8.50 9.05 9.25 9.35 10.05 10.24 ------ 10.45 10.54 11 .24 ------ 11.54 12.24 12.56 " Narberth, Pa. __ ___ __ ___ ___ 6.10 7.14 7.35 7.46 7.54 8.08 8.19 8.Zl 8.33 8.52 9.06 9.36 10.06 ------ ------ 10.46 10.55 11.25 ------ 11.55 12.25 12 58 ---- -- -- -- --Lv Merion, Pa. ______ ____ ___ __ 6.12 7.16 7.37 7.48 7.56 8.10 8.15 8.21 8.36 8.54 9.08 9.38 10.08 ------ ------ 10.48 10.57 ll .Zl ------ 11.57 12.27 1.00 
11 Overbrook, Pa. __ ~------- -- 6.13 7.18 7.25 7.39 7.50 7.58 8.12 8.17 8.23 8.31 8.38 8.56 9.09 9.39 10.09 10.28 10.49 10.58 11.28 ------ 11.58 12.28 1.02 • 52nd St. Phila., Pa. _________ 6.16 ------------ ------ ------ ------ -------- -- -- -- -- --Ar Philadelphia, Pa. 8.28 8.46 8 51 9.04 9.07 9.17 9.38 9 47 10.12 10.17 10.36 10.52 10.57 11.06 11.36 11. 52 12.06 12 .36 1.11 u 30th St. Station __ ________ 6.22 7.03 7.26 7.33 7.46 7.57 8.06 8.ll 8.20 8.25 8.31 8.39 Penn Center ____________ 6.26 7.07 7. 30 7.37 7.50 8.01 8.12 8.15 8.24 8.29 8.35 8.43 8.32 8.50 8.55 9.08 9.11 9 .21 9.42 9.51 10.16 10.21 10.40 10.561 1101 11.10 11.40 11.56 12 10 12 40 1 .15 

AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM i AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM 

Philadelphia TO BRYN MAWR AND PAOLI MONDAYS thru FRIDAYS, Except HOLIDAYS (See 
* * * * * * * * * * * * * Miles 369 601 001 623 301 003 303 603 005 305 007 307 009 309 011 311 605 013 313 315 317 607 383 319 321 023 323 609 325 027 327 029 329 -- - - - -- - ----- --- - -- ----- -- --- - -- - - -- - - --- -- - - ---- --- -- - - -- -- ---- AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 

Lv Philadelphia, Pa. 2.05 2.45 3.15 .o " Penn Center ____ __ ______ 1.00 5.45 6.35 7.00 7.05 7.20 7 .45 8.00 8.07 8.2.0 8.30 8.45 9.00 9.15 9.30 9.45 10.00 10.05 10.30 11.15 11 .45 12.05 12. 15 12-45 1. 15 1.30 1.45 2.15 2.30 3.00 
------ . 30th St. Station ________ __ 1.03 5.48 6.38 7.04 7.08 7.23 7.48 8.03 8.10 8.23 8.33 8.48 9.03 9.18 9.33 9.48 10. 03 10.08 10.33 11.18 11 .48 12-08 12. 18 12.48 118 1.33 1 48 2 08 2. 18 2.33 2.48 3.03 3.13 --- - ------- --- -- - --- -- ---- ---- -- -------- ---- ---- -- -- -- --5.53 6.43 7.16 7.'211 7.53 8.15 8.28 8.38 8.55 9.08 9.23 3.10 4.1 Lv 52nd St. Phila., Pa. _________ ------ ------ ------ ------ --9:55 ------ -iii:i5 -iii:-w -ii:25 -ii:55 -------ifls -jf55 -T:is -T40 -Tss ------ -T:is -T40 --rss ------5.6 u Overbrook, Pa. ______ ______ 1.11 5.56 6.46 ------ 7.19 7.32 7.56 ------ 8.18 8.31 8.41 8.58 9.11 9.26 9.40 ------ ------ 3.13 --- ---6.1 u Merion, Pa. _______________ 1.13 5.57 6.47 ------ 7.21 7.34 7.57 ------ 8.19 8.33 8.42 8.59 9.12 ------ 9.41 9.56 ------ 10.16 10.41 11 .26 11 .56 ------ 12.26 12.56 1-26 1.41 1.56 ------ 2-26 2.41 2.58 3.14 -------- - ---- - - ----- -- ---- -- ---- ---- ------ -- - - ---------- ---- ---- -- -- -- --

7.0 Lv Narberth, Pa. __________ ___ 1.15 5.58 6.49 ------ 7.23 7 36 8.00 ------ 8.21 8.35 8.44 9 .01 9.14 -T:iii 9.43 9.58 ------ 10.18 10.43 ll.28 11 .58 ------ 12.28 12 58 1.28 1.43 1 .58 ------ 2.28 2.43 3 00 3.16 ------7.6 " l,Vynnewood, Pa. ___________ 1.17 ------ 6.50 7.25 7.38 8.02 8.22 8.37 8.45 9.02 9 .15 9.44 9 .59 ------ 10.19 10.44 ll .'211 11 .59 ------ 12.29 12.59 1.29 1.44 1.59 ------ 2.29 2.44 3 03 3. 17 -T33 8.6 " Ardmore, Pa. ________ ______ 1.19 6. 01 6.52 --7j5 7.28 7.40 8.05 --ii:i:i 8.24 8.39 8.47 9.04 9 .17 9.32 9.46 10.01 10.13 10.21 10.46 11 .31 12.01 ------ 12-31 1.01 1.31 1.46 2.01 ------ 2.31 2.46 3.05 3. 19 
9.3 u Haverford, Pa. ____________ 1.21 ------ 6.54 ------ 7.30 7 42 8.07 ------ 8.26 8.41 8.49 9.06 9.19 --ii::ir 9.48 10.03 ------ 10.23 10.48 11.33 12.03 ------ 12.33 1 .03 1.33 1 .48 2.03 ------ 2.33 2.48 3.08 3.21 3.35 

10.3 u Bryn Mawr, Pa. __________ 1.23 6.03 6.56 7.33 7.46 8.09 ------ 8 29 8.43 8.52 9.09 9.22 9.51 10.06 ------ 10.26 10.51 11.36 12-06 ------ 12.36 1.06 1 .36 1.51 2.06 ------ 2.36 2.51 3.11 3.24 3.37 -- -- ------- --- -- - --- -- ---- ------ -- -- ---------- ---- - - - - -- -- -- - -
11.0 Lv Rosemont, Pa. _________ ____ 1.25 ------ ---- -- ------ 7.35 ------ 8.11 ------ ------ 8.45 ------ 9.ll ------ 9.39 ------ 10.08 ------------ 10.53 11.38 12.08 ------ 12 38 1.08 1 .38 ------ 2.08 ------ 2.38 ------ 3.13 ------ 3 40 
12.1 u Villanova, Pa. ____ _________ 1.27 ------ ------ 7.37 ------ 8.13 ------------ 8.47 ------ 9.13 ------ 9.41 ------ 10.10 ------------ iJ.55 11.40 12. 10 ------ 12.40 1.10 1 .40 ------ 2.10 ------ 2.40 ------ 3. 15 ------ 3.42 
13.1 " Radnor, Pa. _______________ 1.29 ------ ------ ------ 7 .41 ------ 8.15 ------ ------ 8.50 ------ 9.15 ------ 9.43 ------ 10.12 ------ ------ 10.57 ll .42 12. 12 ------ 12.42 1 .12 1 .42 ------ 2.12 ------ 2.42 ------ 3.18 ------ 3.44 
13.9 u St. David.,, Pa. ____________ 1.31 ------ ------------ 7.42 ------ 8.17 ------------ 8.52 ------ 9.16 ------ 9.45 ------ 10.14 ------ ------ 10.59 11.44 12-14 ------ 12.44 1.14 1.44 ------ 2.14 ------ 2.44 ------ 3.21 ------ 3.46 
14.6 " Wayne, Pa. __ __________ ___ 1.33 6.08 ------ ------ 7.45 ------ 8.19 ------ ------ 8.54 ------ 9.18 ------ 9.46 ------ 10.15 ------ ------ 11.00 11 .45 12. 15 ------ 12 45 1.15 1-45 ------ 2-15 ------ 2.45 ------ 3-23 ------ 3.48 -- ---- ---------- -- ---- ---- -- --- - -- -- -------- - ----- ---- -- -- -- --15.5 Lv Strafford, Pa. ______________ 1.35 ------ ------ ------ 7.47 ------ 8.21 ------------ 8.56 ------ 9.2.0 ------ 9.48 ------ 10.17 ------ ------ 11.02 11 .47 12. 17 ------ 12.47 1 .17 1.47 ------ 2.17 ------ 2-47 ------ 3.25 ------ 3.51 
16.6 " Devon, Pa. ________________ 1.37 ------ ------ 7.49 ------ 8.23 ------ ------ 8.58 ------ 9.22 ------ 9.50 ------ 10.19 ---- -- ------ 11.04 11.49 12-19 ------ 12.49 1.19 1.49 ------ 2.19 ------ 2-49 ------ 3.28 ------ 3.53 
17.7 " Berwyn, Pa. _______________ 1.39 --6:i2 ------ ------ 7.51 ------ 8.25 ------ ------ 9.00 ------ 9.24 ------ 9.52 ------ 10.21 ------ ------ 11.06 11.51 12.21 ------12.51 1.21 1.51 ------ 2.21 ------ 2.51 ------ 3.30 ------ 3.55 
18.7 " Daylesford, Pa. __________ __ 1.41 ------------ 7.53 ------ 8.28 ------ ------ 9.02 ------ --9:29 ------ 9.54 ------ 10.23 ------ ------ ------ 111.53 12.53 ------ 1.53 ------ 2.23 -Tjii 2 53 ------ 3.32 ------ 3.57 
20.0 Ar Paoll, Pa. _____________ ___ 1.45 --1,:ia ------ 7.28 7.55 ------ 8.35 8.27 ------ 9.07 ------ ------ 9.56 ------ 10.25 10. 26 ll .10 11.55 12-25 -ff30 12.55 1.25 1-55 ------ 2.25 2.55 ------ 3_37 ------ 4.00 

AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 

note) 
340 608 370 042 342 344 044 346 046 348 048 350 610 050 052 352 054 354 612 356 -- -- --- --PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 
1-00 1.21 1.30 2.00 2.30 3.00 3.30 4.00 4.17 4.40 5. 10 5 42 5.50 1.32 2.32 3.32 4.02 4.42 5. 12 ------ 5 52 1.04 1.34 2.04 2.34 3.04 3.33 4.04 4.44 5. 14 ------ 5.54 I.OS 1.36 2.06 2.36 3.06 3.35 4.06 4.46 5. 16 ------ 5.56 1 .08 1.38 2 08 2.38 3.08 3.37 4.08 4.48 5. 18 ------ 5 58 -- ----1 .10 1.4J 2. 10 2.40 3. 10 3.39 4.10 4.50 5.20 ------ 6.00 1.11 1.41 2.11 2.41 3. 12 3.40 4. 12 4.52 5.22 ------ 6.02 1 .13 1.43 2. 13 2.43 3. 14 3.42 4. 14 4_54 5.24 ------ 6.04 1.15 1.45 2. 15 2-45 3.16 3.44 4-16 4.56 5.26 ------ 6.06 1. 17 1.47 2. 17 2.47 3. 18 3.46 4-18 4.58 5.28 ------ 6.08 -- -- -- - - -- --1-19 1 .49 2.05 2. 19 2.49 3.00 3.20 3.40 3-47 4.00 4.20 4.37 4.48 5 00 5.05 5.30 ------ 6. 10 1.21 I .SI 2.07 2.21 3.02 3.23 3.42 4.02 4.39 4.50 5.07 5.32 ------ ------1.22 1.52 2-08 2.22 2.51 3.03 3.26 3-43 3.51 4.04 4.29 4.41 4.52 5.09 5.34 5.55 ------1.24 1 .54 2. 10 2-24 2.53 3 05 3.28 3.45 3.52 4.06 4.43 4.54 5.11 5.36 ------1.25 1 .55 2. 11 2.25 3.06 3.30 3.46 4.08 4.45 4.56 5.13 5.38 -------- -- -- ----1 -27 1.57 2. 13 2.27 3.08 3.33 3.48 4-1~ 4.47 4.58 5.15 5.40 ------1.28 1.58 2 14 2.28 2.56 3.09 3.36 3.49 3.56 4.1 4.49 5.00 5.17 5.42 3.40 4.14 --.no 4-52 5.03 5.44 ------------ ------ ------ s. 19 -- -- -- -- --
1.36 2.06 2.22 2.36 3.04 3. 17 3-46 3.57 4.04 4.21 4.37 4.41 4.59 5. 10 5.16 5.25 1 .53 5.51 S 06 6.26 1.40 1 57 2. 10 2.26 2 40 3.08 3.21 3.50 4.01 4.08 4.25 4-41 4.45 5.03 5. 14 5.20 5.29 5_55 6.10 6.30 
PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 

note) 
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * 611 031 331 033 035 333 or, 335 039 337 339 041 341 043 343 045 345 347 349 351 

-- - - - --- -- -- -- -- - - - - -- - - - - - - -- - - -- - - -- --PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM l'M PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 
3 25 330 3.45 4.00 4. 15 4.25 4.30 4.45 4.52 5 00 5.05 5.10 5 20 5.24 5 33 5.36 5.54 5.57 6 15 6.33 1 3 28 3 33 3.48 4.03 4.18 4.28 4.33 4.48 4.55 5.03 ------ 5. 13 5.23 5.27 5 36 5.39 5.57 6 00 6.18 6.36 -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- - - -- -- - - -- - - -- -- -- - ------- -·ni ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------ -Tos ------ -Tis --S:23 ------ -T37 ------ -T49 ---- -- ------ -Tis -T43 ------ 3.58 4-11 4.25 ------ 4.40 ------ ------ ------ ------ ---·-- 6.10 ------ 3.43 4 00 4.13 4.26 ------ 4.42 ------ 5.07 ------ ------ 5.25 ------ 5.39 ------ 5.51 ------ 6. 12 6.27 6.45 - - -- - - - - -- -- -- - - -- -- -- - - -- -- -- -- -- - - - - -------- 3.45 4.02 4.15 4.28 ------ 4.44 ------ 5.oi ------ ------ 5.27 ------ 5.41 ------ 5.54 ------ 6 14 6 29 6.47 

------ 3.47 4.04 4. 17 4-29 --ni 4.46 ------ 5.11 ------ 5 18 5.29 ------ 5.43 ------ 5.5S ------ 6.16 6.31 6.49 ------ 3.49 4.07 4.19 4.31 4.43 ------ 5.13 ------ 5.20 5.32 ------ 5.45 ------ 5.58 ------ 6.18 6.33 6.51 ------ 3.51 4.09 4.21 4.33 4.43 4.50 ------ 5.15 ------ 5.22 5.34 ------ 5.47 ------ 6 00 -TH 6.20 6 35 6.53 ------ 3.55 4-12 4-25 4.36 4.45 4.53 5 02 5.20 ------ 5.25 5.37 ------ 5.51 ------ 6.04 6.23 6.38 6.56 -- - - - - -- -- -- -- - - - - - - - - - - -- -- - - -- -- -- - - -------- ------ 4.14 ------ ------ 4.47 ------ 5.04 ------ 5.19 5 28 ------ 5.37 ------ 5.50 ------ 6.13 ------ 6.40 6 58 ------ ------ 4.16 ------ ------ 4.49 ------ S.06 ------ 5.22 ------ ------ 5.39 ·----- 5.53 ------ 6.15 ------ 6.42 7 00 ------ ------ 4.19 ------ ----- 4.51 ------ 5.08 ------ 5.25 ------ ------ 5.41 ------ 5.56 ------ 6. 17 ------ 6.44 7.02 ------ ------ 4.21 ------ ----- 4.53 ------ 5. 10 ------ 5.27 ------ ------ 5.43 ------ 5.59 ------ 6.19 ------ 6.46 7 01 
------ ------ 4-24 ----------- 4.55 ------ 5. 12 ------ 5.29 5.33 ------ 5.45 ------ 6.01 ------ 6.21 ------ 6 48 7 06 - - -- - - -- -- -- - - -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- -- - - - ------- ------ 4.26 ------ ------ 4.57 ------ 5.14 ------ 5.31 5.36 ------ 5.47 ------ 6.03 ------ 6.23 6.28 6.50 7 .08 ------ ------ 4.28 ------ ------ 4.59 ------ 5. 16 ------ 5.34 5.39 ------ 5.49 ------ 6.05 ------ 6.25 6.30 6.52 1.10 
------ ------ 4.30 --------·---- 5.01 ------ 5. 18 ------ 5.37 5.41 ------ 5.51 ------ 6.08 ------ 6.27 6.32 6.54 7. 12 ------ 4.32 ------ --·--- 5.03 ------ 5.20 ------ 5.39 --n, ------ 5.53 ------ 6.11 ------ 6.29 6.34 6.56 f 7 14 --no ------ 4.37 ------ ----·- 5. 10 ------ 5-25 ------ 5.42 ------ 5.56 ------ 6. 16 ------ 6.33 6.38 7 00 7 .18 

PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 

058 358 614 360 060 -- ---- --- --PM l'M PM PM PM 
6.20 6.49 7. 00 ------I 6 22 ------ 7.02 ------6.24 ------ 7.04 ------6-26 ------ 7.06 ------6.28 ------ 7 08 -------- -- -- -- --6.30 ------ 7. 10 ------6.32 ------ 7.11 ------6.34 ------ 7.13 6.36 ------ 7.15 6.38 ------ 7 .17 -------- ---- -- --S 17 6 40 ------ 7.19 7.45 6.19 6.42 ------ 7 .21 7.47 6.21 6.44 7-01 7 .22 7.48 6.23 6-46 7.24 7.50 6.25 6.48 7 .25 7.51 -------- -- -- - - - -6.27 6.50 7.27 7.53 6.29 6.52 ------ 7.28 7.54 ------6.32 ------ ------ 7.30 ------- - - --- -- --

6.39 6.43 7 00 7_04 7. 12 7.36 8.02 7. 16 7.40 8.06 
l'M PM PM I PM PM 

353 055 355 357 059 - - - - -- -- -- -PM PM PM PM PM 
7 00 7.15 7.30 8.00 8.30 7.03 7. 18 7.33 8.03 8.33 - - - - -- -- - ------- -Tis ------ ------ -· ----7.10 7.40 8. 10 8.40 7.11 7.26 7.41 8. 11 8.41 -- -- - - - - - -7. 13 7.28 7.43 8. 13 8.43 7.14 7.29 7.44 8. 14 8.44 7.16 7.31 7.46 8 16 8.46 7.18 7.33 7.48 8. 18 8.48 7.20 7.36 7.51 8 21 8.51 -- -- -- -- - -7.22 ------ 7.53 8.23 ------7.24 ------ 7.55 8.25 ------7.26 ------ 7.57 8 27 ------7.28 ------ 7.59 8.29 ------7.29 ------ 8.00 8.30 -------- -- -- -- --7.31 ------ 8.02 8.32 ------7.33 ------ 8.04 8.34 ------7.35 ------ 8.06 8.36 ------7_37 ------ 8.08 8-38 ------7-40 ------ 8-10 8.40 ------
PM PM PM PM PM 

362 064 616 364 624 366 368 -- -- - - --PM PM PM PM PM PM PM 
8 00 8.41 9.15 10.25 10.3, 11 40 I 8 02 ------ ------ 110 3 11.42 8 04 --- --------- 9. 19 ------ 10.34 11-44 8 OS ------ ------ 9.21 ------ 10.36 11-46 8 08 ------ ------ 9.23 ------ 10.38 11 .48 -- -- ----8.10 ------ ------ 9.25 10.40 11.50 8. 11 ------ ------ 9.26 ------ 10.41 11.52 8.13 ------ -- ---- 9.28 ------ 10.43 11.54 8.15 ------ ------ 9.30 ------ 10.45 11 .56 8.17 ------ ------ 9.32 ------ 10.47 11 .58 ---- -- -- - -8. 19 9.00 ------ 9.34 10.49 12.00 8.21 9 02 ------ 9.36 ------ 10.51 12.02 8.23 9 03 d 8 53 9.37 ------ 10.52 12.04 8.25 9 05 9_39 ------ 10.54 12.06 8 26 9 OS ------ 9 40 ------ 10.55 12.08 -- - - - - --8 28 9 08 ------ 9.42 ------ 10.57 12.10 8.29 9 OJ 9-43 10.58 12.12 ---- -- ------------------ ------ -------- -- -- ----
8.36 9. 17 9. 51 11.06 12.20 9.04 10 51 8.40 9.21 9.08 9_55 10.55 11 .10 12.24 
PM PM PM PM PM PM AM 

.. -; 
359 361 617 363 365 367 -g 

~ - - -- - - - - -- - - "' PM PM PM PM PM PM -0 .. 9 00 9.30 10 00 10.10 11.00 11 .59 :l! 9 03 9.33 10.03 10.13 11.03 12 02 ~ - - - - - - -- - - .. ------ --f40 ------ ------ ------ ------ .... 9.10 ------ 10 20 11.10 12 09 l: 9.11 9.41 ------ 10.21 11.11 12.10 .,. -- - - -- -- - - 12 12 i 9.13 9.43 ------ 10.23 11.13 9.14 9.44 ------ 10.24 11. 14 12.13·c 9.16 9.46 ------ 10.26 11-16 12.15 :l! 9.18 9.48 ------ 10.28 11 .18 12 .17 ~ 9 21 9.50 ------ 10 31 11.20 12 20 l; -- - - - - -- - - - - .:: 9.23 9 52 ------ 10 33 11 .22 12.22 <t 9.25 9.54 ------ 10 35 11 24 12 .24 ~ 9.27 9 56 ------ 10 37 11.26 12.26 •a 9.29 9 58 ------ 10 39 11 .28 12.28 ,: 9 30 9 59 ------ 10.49 11 29 12.23 ., - - - - - - - - -- --c 9.32 10.01 ------ 10.42 11.31 12_31 ·c 9.34 10.03 ------ 10.44 11.33 12 .33 o 9.36 10.05 ------ 10.46 11-35 12.35 :!: 9.38 10.07 ------ 10-48 11.37 12.37 :?:-9.40 10.10 10.25 10-50 11.40 12_39 a w PM PM PM PM PM AM ~ of 

FARES I (Subject to chonge) 

+ Calendar Month 
Between 

PHILADELPHIA 
and One­Way(A) 

Bargain One- Indi- IO-Trip 2-Month .I 
Overbrook .............. , ... . Merion .. .. ..... .... ..... ... . Narberth ... .... .......... .. . Wynnewood .... ... .... ... .. . Ardmore ............. ..... . . Haverford .. ...... , ... ...... . Bryn Mawr .... .... ....... .. . Roeemont .. .. .... ..... .... . . Villanova ............ .... ~ .. . Radnor ........... ... ..... .. . St. David■ ......... ....... .. . Wayne ..... ...... .... ...... . Strafford ..... ... . , ......... . Devon .. .. ......... .. .... .. . Berwyn .. ........ ... ....... . DayJNford ...... .... .. ...... . Paoli .. .. ......... .... ...... . 

$0.60 .75 .75 .85 .85 .85 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.10 1.10 1.10 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.40 

Way(A) 
$0.50 .60 .60 .65 .65 .65 .75 .75 .75 .85 .85 .85 .90 .90 .90. .90 1.00 

vidual Bearer 
$22.00 S5.50 26.00 6.50 26.00 6.50 31.00 7.75 31.00 7.75 31.00 7.75 36.00 9.25 36.00 9.25 36.00 9.25 40.00 10.50 40.00 10.50 40.00 10.50 44.00 11.75 44.00 11.75 44.00 11.75 44.00 11.75 48.00 13.50 

+ These tickets are not valid on trains shown in this timetable containing a * in the heading of the schedule. See note (A) below. 
(A) One-way a.nd bargain one-way fares shown above do not apply on trains with numbers in the 600 series (Amtrak trains). 

SPECIAL FARES FOR SENIOR CITIZENS AND THE HANDICAPPED a,e one-half the regular one-way fares. They are valid on all Conrail non-Amtrak trains except those containing a * in the heading af the schedule. 
HOLIDAYS REFERENCE NOTES 

New Ye■r'a, Memorial. lndependence0 Labor, Thankaeiving and Chriat­
rn■• Daya. See Sunday Schedule. Waahington"a Birthday, and Good Friday See Saturday Schedule. * Bargain one-way and soccla.l senior cttlzeus--haudlcapped tlckets are not houon .. >d on this train. d Stops to discharge passengers only. 

f Stops only on signal. 
Reaponaibility - Conrail cannot assume respooslblllty ror lncouvenleoce, expense or damage resulting rrom errors In Lime tables. delayed trains, tallure to make conocctloos, or !or l:lhortage ot equipment. The schedules shown In this ttme table are subject to change without notice. 

INFORMATION 
a!~u~~~~~,.~l~~s ~~~1~lt1~1'i~~~~sw~~~~5d "jj;~~-1.undg;~e yf~~1ut1Sf~gPh1t~~~1;:~::· :;:y 1:r~0~eq~~il~~ a~r~r o%~!f1~~cci~t0 1t~~i~t~1~ft~t ~a~:e(t~t~i~~~s ~}i~ii~ete~s~ st1i~:d be sent with request for adjustment or refund. 
For Furtiher Information ask your ticket agent or phone-­Philadelphia, EV 7-6600. 

6.00 A.M. thru 11.45 P.M., Monday thru Fridays. 7.00 A.M. tbru 11.45 P.M.1 Saturdays, Sundays and Holldays. 
Bryn Mawr, 525-2505, 6.5p A.M. to 3.50 P.M., Monday thru Frlday8. 
Paoli, 644-4825, 6.10 A.M. to 7.15 P.M., Monday thru F'rldaye. 6.30 A.M1• to 7.15 P.M., Saturday, Sunday and Holiday:.;. To Report lost articles, Philadelphia, 594-2131. F"or SEPTA bus/rail Service lntormatlon, PIIJladelphla, DA 9-4800. 

PLEASE PURCHASE TICKETS BEFORE BOARDING TRAINS If ticket offices are oli'en an additional charge is made when fare is paid on train. If your local station ticket office is not open, no additional charge will be made. However, we suggest you buy your tickets in advance at downtown ticket offices. 
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